
St. Cloud St.  -vs- Mo. Southern St. 
3/13/2026 at Pat Lipara

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Emily Davis (8-1)
Loss: Kunz, A. (4-1)
Save: Kadence Janney (4)
HBP: Kunz, A., Emily Davis, Kadence Janney
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kirk Vore First: Colene Adams 
Start: 5:20 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 124   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Cloud St. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 2
Mo. Southern St. 4 0 0 0 0 0 X 4 9 1

St. Cloud St. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holmes, B. 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Weiss, B. 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Needham, K. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roe, S. dp 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Harms, H. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Honeycutt, M c 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Weckman, H. lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Frechette, G ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Palmer, K. 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Dahmen, G. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collins, K. rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Beck, B. cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Patnode, K. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kunz, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Soule, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 7 1 1 7 8

2B: Holmes, B. (1); Roe, S. (1); Frechette, G (1)
HBP: Palmer, K. (1); Collins, K. (1)
E: Weckman, H. (2)

Mo. Southern St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bailey Dillon lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Taylor Nuckolls ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Gray 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Emily Perry rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Grace McNulty rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
Carsen Tinkler 3b 2 1 2 3 1 0 0
    Gianna Saggese pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Mason 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Daniela Gutierrez 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Easton Walter c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Avery Sue Davis dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Maddie Rolfs cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Emily Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kadence Janney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 9 4 1 2 7

2B: Katie Gray (1); Emily Perry (1)
HR: Carsen Tinkler (1)
SH: Daniela Gutierrez (1); Easton Walter (1)
SB: Bailey Dillon (1); Emma Mason (1)
CS: Bailey Dillon (1)
HBP: Katie Gray (1)
E: Maddie Rolfs (1)

St. Cloud St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kunz, A. (L, 4-1) 2.0 6 4 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 11 13 2 2 52
Soule, M. 4.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 14 16 4 7 51
Totals 9 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 25 29 6 9 103

Mo. Southern St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emily Davis (W, 8-1) 4.2 6 1 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 20 21 6 1 89
Kadence Janney (S, 4) 2.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 4 44
Totals 7 1 1 1 7 0 0 2 0 28 31 8 5 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

St. Cloud St. - Top of 1st ST. MO.
Holmes, B. reached first on an error by cf (3-2 BKFFBBF). 0 0
Holmes, B. advanced to second. 0 0
Weiss, B. struck out looking (0-2 SFFK). 0 0
Roe, S. struck out looking (2-2 SBKFBFK). 0 0
Honeycutt, M popped up to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 1st ST. MO.
Bailey Dillon singled (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Bailey Dillon advanced to second on an error by lf. 0 0
Bailey Dillon out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Taylor Nuckolls reached first on an error by lf (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Katie Gray hit by pitch (3-1 BFBH); Taylor Nuckolls advanced to second. 0 0
Emily Perry doubled, RBI (2-1 FBB); Katie Gray advanced to third; Taylor Nuckolls scored. 0 1
Grace McNulty pinch ran for Emily Perry. 0 1
Carsen Tinkler homered, 3 RBI (3-2 BKBBKF); Grace McNulty scored; Katie Gray scored. 0 4
Emma Mason singled (3-2 BSBFBFF). 0 4
Easton Walter grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Emma Mason advanced to second. 0 4
Emma Mason stole third. 0 4
Avery Sue Davis struck out looking (2-2 KFFBBK). 0 4

St. Cloud St. - Top of 2nd ST. MO.
Grace McNulty to rf. 0 4
Weckman, H. struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK). 0 4
Frechette, G doubled (1-2 FFB). 0 4
Palmer, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFFS). 0 4
Collins, K. hit by pitch (3-2 SBFBFH). 0 4
Beck, B. singled (1-0 B); Collins, K. advanced to second; Frechette, G advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 0 4

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 2nd ST. MO.
Maddie Rolfs grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Bailey Dillon singled (1-0 B). 0 4
Bailey Dillon stole second. 0 4
Taylor Nuckolls flied out to rf (2-1 FBB); Bailey Dillon advanced to third. 0 4
Katie Gray popped up to p (0-0). 0 4

St. Cloud St. - Top of 3rd ST. MO.
Holmes, B. grounded out to ss (1-2 FKFBF). 0 4
Weiss, B. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 4
Roe, S. singled (0-0). 0 4
Honeycutt, M struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFFS). 0 4

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 3rd ST. MO.
Grace McNulty singled (0-1 K). 0 4
Soule, M. to p for Kunz, A.. 0 4
Carsen Tinkler singled (0-2 KK); Grace McNulty advanced to second. 0 4
Emma Mason fouled out to c (2-2 KFBB). 0 4
Easton Walter reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBFB); Carsen Tinkler advanced to second; Grace McNulty
out at third ss to 3b. 0 4
Avery Sue Davis singled (1-2 BFKF); Easton Walter advanced to second; Carsen Tinkler advanced to third. 0 4
Maddie Rolfs grounded out to p (1-2 KBFF). 0 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Cloud St. - Top of 4th ST. MO.
Weckman, H. singled (0-0). 0 4
Frechette, G popped up to c (1-1 BK). 0 4
Palmer, K. flied out to rf (2-2 KBFFBFF). 0 4
Collins, K. struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 4

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 4th ST. MO.
Bailey Dillon grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKBF). 0 4
Taylor Nuckolls flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 4
Katie Gray doubled (2-2 KBFB). 0 4
Grace McNulty struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 4

St. Cloud St. - Top of 5th ST. MO.
Daniela Gutierrez to 2b for Emma Mason. 0 4
Beck, B. popped up to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 0 4
Holmes, B. doubled (0-0). 0 4
Weiss, B. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
Roe, S. doubled, RBI (1-1 KB); Holmes, B. scored. 1 4
Kadence Janney to p for Emily Davis. 1 4
Harms, H. pinch ran for Roe, S.. 1 4
Honeycutt, M grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 4

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 5th ST. MO.
Carsen Tinkler walked (3-2 FBFBBFB). 1 4
Gianna Saggese pinch ran for Carsen Tinkler. 1 4
Daniela Gutierrez grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Gianna Saggese advanced to second. 1 4
Easton Walter grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 4
Avery Sue Davis grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 4

St. Cloud St. - Top of 6th ST. MO.
Carsen Tinkler to 3b for Gianna Saggese. 1 4
Weckman, H. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 4
Frechette, G singled (3-2 FBFBB). 1 4
Palmer, K. hit by pitch (3-2 BFBKH); Frechette, G advanced to second. 1 4
Dahmen, G. pinch ran for Palmer, K.. 1 4
Collins, K. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KKFBB); Dahmen, G. advanced to second; Frechette, G out at
third ss to 3b. 1 4
Patnode, K. pinch hit for Beck, B.. 1 4
Patnode, K. flied out to lf (1-2 BSSF). 1 4

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 6th ST. MO.
Roe, S. to dp for Harms, H.. 1 4
Palmer, K. to 2b for Dahmen, G.. 1 4
Beck, B. to cf for Patnode, K.. 1 4
Maddie Rolfs flied out to lf (0-1 S). 1 4
Bailey Dillon grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 4
Taylor Nuckolls lined out to ss (0-0). 1 4

St. Cloud St. - Top of 7th ST. MO.
Holmes, B. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 1 4
Weiss, B. walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 1 4
Needham, K. pinch ran for Weiss, B.. 1 4
Roe, S. flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 1 4
Honeycutt, M grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 7th ST. MO.


